

Boise State University
University Housing
1910 University Dr.
Boise, ID 83725-1355
Tel (208)447-1001
Fax (208) 447-1086
bsuhousing@boisestate.edu

PARENT/CO-SIGNER ADDENDUM TO THE UNIVERSITY HOUSING ON-LINE AGREEMENT

This is a legally binding Addendum to the University Housing Residence Hall/Dining Agreement. I understand that I will be held to the Residence Hall/Dining Agreement that I completed online. I understand that the Agreement is for the full academic year. If I have not indicated a meal plan selection, I understand that my Agreement will default to meal option 3. I have read and agree to the terms and conditions of this Agreement including all the terms entitled University Housing Residence Hall/Dining Conditions provided online. I will abide by all Residence Hall & Boise State University regulations.

Student Name	Student ID#
Signature of Student	Date
Signature of Parent/Co-Signer (if student is under 18)	Date

Fill out this form, have your legal guardian sign it, and <u>scan and send via email</u>, fax or mail it back to the address above. This is required within 5 business days.

Boise State University has a policy of non-discrimination on the basis of race, color, national origin, religion, sex, age, sexual orientation, disability, or status as a Vietnam-era veteran. This policy applies to all programs, services and facilities, and includes, but is not limited to, applications, admissions, access to programs and services and employment. Such discrimination is prohibited by Titles VI and VII of the Civil Rights Act of 1964, Title IX of the Educational Amendments of 1972, Sections 503 and 504 of the Rehabilitation Act of 1973, the Vietnam Era Discrimination in Employment Act Amendments of 1978, the Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990, the Civil Rights Act of 1991, and other state and federal laws and regulations. Questions and concerns about the application of these laws and regulations may be directed to the Special Assistant to the President for Diversity and Human Rights, 208-885-9229, the Office Programs, U.S. Department of Education, or to the Office of Federal Contract Compliance Programs, U.S. Department of labor. "All fees, tuitions and other charges are subject to change at any time by the State Board of Education acting as the Board of Trustees for Boise State University."